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THIS BOARD AGENDA CONTAINS INFORMATION FOR CERTIFIED AND CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL THAT
WAS APPROVED BY THE SUPERINTENDENT BEGINNING JUNE 15 - JULY 12, 2017.

EMPLOYMENT - ADMINISTRATOR(S)

Effective
Name Position/Location Date Action
1. Emig, Ashley To: Psychologist 07/17/17
VanHoose Education Center
2. Mateja, Carrie L. From: School Media Librarian 07/15/17
St. Matthews Elementary
To: Coordinator Library Media Services
C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
3. Ritter, Robert To: Safe Crisis 07/21/17
Management Coordinator
Lam Building
REASSIGNMENT - ADMINISTRATOR(S)
Effective
Name Position/Location Date Action
1. Ammerman, Kara J. From: Assistant Principal High School 07/01/17

Waggener High School
To: Student Relations Specialist
VanHoose Education Center
2. Anderson, Matthew R. From: Assistant Principal High School 07/01/17
Moore Traditional School
To: Student Relations Director
Lam Building
3. Atkins, Justin T. From: Elementary School Principal 07/01/17
Frayser Elementary
To: Elementary School
Assistant Principal
Alex R. Kennedy Elementary
4. Carmichael-Miller, Sarah M. From: Elementary School 07/01/17
Assistant Principal
Atkinson Elementary
To: Elementary School Principal
Frayser Elementary
5. Eddleman, Staci M. From: Principal High School 07/08/17
Ballard High
To: Director of Title I/Title Il
Gheens Academy
6. Gates, Schlonda D. From: Middle School Counselor 07/29/17
Thomas Jefferson Middle
To: Secondary School Counselor
Student Relations
VanHoose Education Center



7. Kolodey, Carla M.

8. Pollio, Martin A.

Name
1. Bell, Marissa C.

2. Fowler, Kevin T.

3. Gunn, Robert E.

4. Luther, Christina C.

5. Meeron, Amy A.

6. Smith, Jovanna R.

7. Taylor, Tinish'Y.

8. Taylor, Tinisha Y.

9. Walker, Leslie J.

From:

To:

From:

To:
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Elementary School 07/01/17
Assistant Principal

Wheatley Elementary

Elementary School Principal

Byck Elementary

Special Assistant to Superintendent  07/02/17
VanHoose Education Center

Superintendent (Acting)

VanHoose Education Center

TRANSFER - ADMINISTRATOR(S)

Effective

Position/Location Date Action

From: Assistant Principal High School 07/17/17
Fairdale High

To: Assistant Principal High School
Doss High

From: Counselor High School 07/15/17
Butler Traditional High

To: Counselor High School
Youth Performing Arts School

From: Elementary School Principal 07/01/17
Byck Elementary

To: Elementary School Principal
VanHoose Education Center

From: Elementary School Counselor 07/01/17
Watson Lane Elementary

To: Elementary School Counselor
Carter Traditional Elementary

From: Counselor High School 07/15/17
Ballard High

To: Counselor High School
duPont Manual High

From: Counselor High School 07/01/17
Fern Creek High

To: Counselor High School
The Academy @ Shawnee

From: Counselor High School 07/01/17
Valley High School

To: Counselor High School
Western High School

From: Counselor High School 07/01/127  Amend
Valley High School

To: Counselor High School
Western High School

From: Middle School Counselor 07/01/17
Lassiter Middle

To: Middle School Counselor

Kammerer Middle
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EMPLOYMENT - SUBSTITUTE(S) CERTIFIED

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Name Position Action

Haigler, Annie C. Teacher
SUPPORT STAFF PERSONNEL

PERMANENT, FULL-TIME
Effective

Name Position/Location Date Action

Brown, Catherine W. Custodian 07/01/17
Maupin Elementary

Evans, Arthur Plant Operator 06/17/17
Eisenhower Elementary

Ezzard, Caleb Clerk 1l 07/01/17
VanHoose Education Center

Geist, Leah R. Clerk/Typist 07/03/17
C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

Hayes, James W., llI Bus Driver 05/20/17
Jeffersontown Compound

Henderson, Demetrius L. Custodian 07/01/17
Louisville Male High

Jackson, Darnita R. Custodian 07/01/17
Olmsted Academy South

Macaluso, James W. Digital Control Technician 06/26/17
C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

McKinney, Anthony H. Custodian 07/01/17
Fern Creek High

Nilsson, Christopher D. Field Technician 06/26/17
VanHoose Education Center

Scott, Audrey Human Resources Assistant 07/01/17
VanHoose Education Center

Siegwald, Jessica L. Clerk | 07/03/17
C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

Toy, Matthew L. Bus Driver 05/20/17
Blue Lick Compound

Wigginton, John S. Custodian 06/17/17
Bowen Elementary

Wiseman, Betty A. Bus Driver 05/20/17

Blue Lick Compound



Name
1. Abreu Perez, Elizabet

2. Adams, Gerthel M.

3. Alemany Morell, Jorge L.

4. Allen, Dana M.

5. Allen, Julie M.

6. Barlow, Anita

7. Bates, John B.

8. Baxter, Frances L.

9. Bennett, Tammy D.

10. Blevins, Loretta S.

11. Brooks, Brenda K.

REASSIGNMENT(S)

Position/Location

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

Bilingual Associate Instructor Il
Engelhard Elementary
Bilingual Language

Supervisor Facilitator
Hazelwood Elementary
Nutrition Services Assistant
Nutrition Services

Production Nutrition Assistant
Nutrition Services

Bilingual Associate Instructor Il
Auburndale Elementary
Bilingual Language

Supervisor Facilitator
Hazelwood Elementary
Nutrition Services Assistant
Nutrition Services

Production Nutrition Assistant
Nutrition Services

Nutrition Services Assistant
Nutrition Services

Production Nutrition Assistant
Nutrition Services

Nutrition Services Assistant
Nutrition Services

Production Nutrition Assistant
Nutrition Services
Housekeeping Assistant

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

Housekeeping Assistant Manager

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Clerk 11l

VanHoose Education Center
School Secretary |l
Jeffersontown High

School Bookkeeper |

Foster Traditional Academy
Clerk Il

VanHoose Education Center
Nutrition Services Assistant
Medora Elementary
Custodian

Blue Lick Elementary
Nutrition Services Assistant
Nutrition Services

Production Nutrition Assistant
Nutrition Services
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Effective
Date
07/06/17

07/01/17

07/06/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

Action



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

Brown, Larnell R.

Brown, Natalie D.

Capo, Lorraine R.

Casanova, Magdalena M.

Charleston, James D., Jr.

Cummings, Jana L.

Dillard, Juanmika L.

Dudley, Deloris A.

Duncan, Larese L.

Ford, Trina Y.

French, Amanda S.

Gilbert, Trina M.

Goodlett, Lisa A.

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:
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Plant Operator 07/01/17
Newburg Middle

Housekeeping Service Supervisor

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

Plant Operator 07/01/17
Valley High School

Housekeeping Service Supervisor

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

Instructional Assistant 07/01/17
Camp Edwards Education Complex

Bilingual Associate Instructor Il

McFerran Preparatory Academy

Nutrition Services Lead Assistant 07/01/17
Nutrition Services

Lead Production Nutrition Assistant

Nutrition Services

Plant Operator 07/01/17
Highland Middle

Housekeeping Service Supervisor

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

Plant Operator 07/01/17
Ballard High

Housekeeping Service Supervisor

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

Nutrition Services Assistant 07/01/17
Nutrition Services

Production Nutrition Assistant

Nutrition Services

Nutrition Services Assistant 07/01/17
Nutrition Services

Production Nutrition Assistant

Nutrition Services

Plant Operator | 07/01/17
Gilmore Lane Elementary

Housekeeping Service Supervisor

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

Nutrition Services Assistant 07/01/17
Nutrition Services

Production Nutrition Assistant

Nutrition Services

Nutrition Services Assistant 07/01/17
Nutrition Services

Production Nutrition Assistant

Nutrition Services

Nutrition Services Assistant 07/01/17
Nutrition Services

Production Nutrition Assistant

Nutrition Services

Nutrition Services Assistant 07/01/17
Nutrition Services

Production Nutrition Assistant

Nutrition Services



25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

Graves, Monica J.

Hawkins, Julie A.

Heuke, Leslie M.

Highley, Eric S.

Hogan, Ronald D.

Hukic, Haris

Lobb, Deborah F.

Manenti, Derrick D.

Mattingly, Ronda K.

McGhee, Amy L.

McWilliams, Teresa M.

Meredith, Ardeth L.

Miele, Carrie L.

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

Clerk 11l

VanHoose Education Center
Leave Center Counselor
VanHoose Education Center
Clerk Il/School Clerk
Cochrane Elementary
School Bookkeeper |
Cochrane Elementary
Nutrition Services Assistant
Nutrition Services
Production Nutrition Assistant
Nutrition Services

Plant Operator |
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07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

Audubon Traditional Elementary
Housekeeping Service Supervisor
C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

Clerk 11l

VanHoose Education Center
Leave Center Counselor
VanHoose Education Center
Instructional Assistant Title |
Newcomer Academy
Bilingual Assess Facilitator
Hazelwood Elementary
Nutrition Services Assistant
Nutrition Services

Production Nutrition Assistant
Nutrition Services

Nutrition Services Assistant
Nutrition Services

Production Nutrition Assistant
Nutrition Services
Instructional Assistant
Roosevelt-Perry Elementary
Instructor Il

Roosevelt-Perry Elementary
Nutrition Services Assistant
Nutrition Services

Production Nutrition Assistant
Nutrition Services

Nutrition Services Assistant
Nutrition Services

Production Nutrition Assistant
Nutrition Services

Nutrition Services Assistant
Nutrition Services

Production Nutrition Assistant
Nutrition Services

Clerk 1l

Jaeger Education Center
Instructor Technical Data
Management Technician
Jaeger Education Center

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17



38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

Myers, Jodie E.

Parker, Theresa D.

Pierce, Kimberly E.

Prinkleton, Melody L.

Robinson, Tamara V.

Schonburg, Tracie L.

Sepulveda, Piedad

Shelby, Lisa E.

Sherrod, Tiffany M.

Simmons-Bentley, Ellen H.

Smith, Stacy L.

Thomas, Debra A.

Thomas, Paula L.

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:
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Nutrition Services Assistant
Nutrition Services

Production Nutrition Assistant
Nutrition Services

Plant Operator |

Jefferson County High
School Bookkeeper Il
Jefferson County High
Bilingual Associate Instructor Il
Hazelwood Elementary
Bilingual Transport Liaison
Hazelwood Elementary
Physical Therapist
VanHoose Education Center
Specialist Il

Lam Building

Plant Operator |

Atkinson Elementary

Housekeeping Service Supervisor

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Data Entry Clerk

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Energy Computer
Operator/Dispatcher

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Bilingual Associate Instructor Il
Hazelwood Elementary
Bilingual Enroll Facilitator
Hazelwood Elementary
Nutrition Services Assistant
Nutrition Services

Production Nutrition Assistant
Nutrition Services

Clerk 11l

VanHoose Education Center
Leave Center Counselor
VanHoose Education Center
Nutrition Services Assistant
Nutrition Services

Production Nutrition Assistant
Nutrition Services

Lead Custodian

Fern Creek Elementary
Custodian

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Nutrition Services Assistant
Nutrition Services

Production Nutrition Assistant
Nutrition Services

Nutrition Services Assistant
Nutrition Services

Production Nutrition Assistant
Nutrition Services

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/15/17

07/01/17

12/31/16

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17



51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

CoNor®ONE

Urieta, Aneira

Vernon, Shelia A.

Warden, Phyllis A.

Weatherford, Pattie J.

Wood, Shella A.

Wordlow, Sharon E.

Wray, Diane M.

Wynn, Joe W.

Name

Anderson, Kentrae D.
Asher, Hugh M., Jr.
Bryant, Danai L.
Bunch, Christy L.
Burks, Necola K.
Colston, Steven D.
Deel, Charles R.
Eaton, Robert J.
Embry, Adrianna L.

. Embry, Alexandria L.

. Facen, Andrea N.

. Fortson, William G, Jr.
. Grider, Roberto A.

. Groves, Deonna M.

. Groves, Deonna M.

. Harris, Earl C.

From: Instructional Assistant
Norton Commons Elementary

To:  Bilingual Associate Instructor Il
Chancey Elementary

From: Nutrition Services Assistant
Nutrition Services

To: Production Nutrition Assistant
Nutrition Services

From: Nutrition Services Assistant
Nutrition Services

To: Production Nutrition Assistant
Nutrition Services

From: Nutrition Services Assistant
Nutrition Services

To:  Production Nutrition Assistant
Nutrition Services

From: Nutrition Services Lead Assistant
Nutrition Services

To: Lead Production Nutrition Assistant
Nutrition Services

From: Nutrition Services Assistant
Nutrition Services

To:  Production Nutrition Assistant
Nutrition Services

From: Nutrition Services Lead Assistant
Nutrition Services

To: Lead Production Nutrition Assistant
Nutrition Services

From: Buyer
C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

To:  Coordinator Purchasing/Bids
C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

EMPLOYMENT - SUBSTITUTE(S)

Position

Substitute Bus Driver

Substitute Bus Driver

Substitute Bus Driver

Substitute Bus Driver

Support Staff Substitute/Temporary
Substitute Bus Driver

Substitute Bus Driver

Substitute Bus Driver

Support Staff Substitute/Temporary
Support Staff Substitute/Temporary
Substitute Bus Driver

Substitute Bus Driver

Substitute Bus Driver

Substitute Bus Driver

Substitute Bus Driver

Substitute Bus Driver
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07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

Effective
Date

07/03/17
06/26/17
07/01/17
06/26/17
07/10/17
06/26/17
06/29/17
07/03/17
07/10/17
07/10/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
06/26/17
07/10/17
06/26/17

Action

Amend



JULY 25, 2017
BOARD MINUTES - PAGE 9

17. Hazelwood, Charlotte Support Staff Substitute/Temporary 05/22/17
18. Hogan, Kathleen A. Substitute Bus Driver 07/03/17
19. Humphrey, Michael A. Support Staff Substitute/Temporary 07/03/17
20. Jones, Timothy B. Support Staff Substitute/Temporary 07/10/17
21. Jones, Trent A. Substitute Bus Driver 06/26/17
22. Lamkin, Elizabeth A. Support Staff Substitute/Temporary 07/10/17
23. Marcum, Lisa M. Support Staff Substitute/Temporary 07/10/17
24. McAllister, Robert E. Substitute Bus Driver 07/10/17
25. McConnell, Steven T. Substitute Bus Driver 07/03/17
26. Muncy, Nathan J. Substitute Bus Driver 06/26/17
27. Odeyale, Adebisi Substitute Bus Driver 07/03/17
28. Onan, Mark A. Substitute Bus Driver 07/03/17
29. Osborne, Caroline L. Substitute Bus Driver 06/26/17
30. Peppers, Keith D. Substitute Bus Driver 06/26/17
31. Phillips, William D. Substitute Bus Driver 06/26/17
32. Porter, Lundynn Support Staff Substitute/Temporary 06/05/14
33. Puckett, Alvin B., Jr. Substitute Bus Driver 06/26/17
34. Rivers, JT J. Support Staff Substitute/Temporary 07/10/17
35. Rodriguez, Rosana M. Substitute Bus Driver 06/26/17
36. Roederer, Andrew B. Support Staff Substitute/Temporary 07/10/17
37. Saddler, Everett G. Substitute Bus Driver 06/26/17
38. Simpson, Raymond Substitute Bus Driver 07/03/17
39. Smith, Charity N. Substitute Bus Driver 06/26/17
40. Splunge-Sutton, Tishawn L. Substitute Bus Driver 06/26/17
41. Strong, Jai L. Substitute Bus Driver 07/03/17
42. Sullivan, Roger L. Substitute Bus Driver 07/03/17
43. Sullivan, Roger O. Substitute Bus Driver 07/03/17
44. Wheeler, Juanita Support Staff Substitute/Temporary 07/10/17
45. Whitehouse, Steve D. Support Staff Substitute/Temporary 07/10/17
46. Wilson, Casey L. Support Staff Substitute/Temporary 07/10/17

EXTRA SERVICE

. The following appointment(s) for extra service pay are for the school year 2016-17. Completion of the notice
of change form(s) have been signed and returned to Personnel Services.

Name Position/Location Action
1. Ellis, Kennieth W. Game Manager
Highland Middle
2. Gentry, Timothy A. Game Manager
Moore Traditional School
NON-RENEWAL OF LIMITED CONTRACT(S) - CLASSIFIED
Effective
Name Location Date Action
1. Edison, Brittany M. VanHoose Education Center 06/30/17
2. Hodges, Shavaunda T. VanHoose Education Center 06/30/17
3. Vandeventer, Tasha N. Watson Lane Elementary 06/30/17



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Name

. Biggs, Daniel J.

Campisano, Anna M.
Gibson, Val F.

Rose, Justin O.
Shircliffe, Cathy A.

White, Darian R.

Name

. Chambers, Carol D.

Fraction, Robert L.

Hawkins, Julie A.

McClenney, Anthony R.

Middleton, Tiana C.
Phillips, Catherine L.
Ramser, Peyton N.
Roberts, Tracey M.
Sales, Emily K.
Samuels-Hill, Melody
Scales, Nicole J.
Schmitt, Michelle L.
Shircliffe, Cathy A.

Smith, Frederick

SUPPORT STAFF PERSONNEL

TEMPORARY

Position/Location

Student Worker

Jaeger Education Center

Student Worker

Youth Performing Arts School
Temporary/Seasonal Groundsworker
C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Temporary/Seasonal Groundsworker
C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Adult Education Instructor Il

Ahrens Educational Resource Center
Student Worker

Youth Performing Arts School

LAYOFE(S)
PERMANENT, FULL-TIME

Position/Location

Clerk School Library Media Center
Farnsley Middle
Instructor IlI

Byck Elementary

Clerk 1l/School Clerk
Cochrane Elementary
Instructor |

Westport Middle
Instructor I

Atherton High

Clerk Il

Olmsted Academy South
Career Planner
Waggener High School
Instructor Il

Highland Middle
Instructor I

Southern High

Instructor I

The Academy @ Shawnee
Career Planner

Western High School
Instructor Il

Blake Elementary
Instructor I

Eastern High

Instructor Il
Jeffersontown High
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Effective
Date

06/07/17
06/12/17
07/01/17
06/03/17
07/01/17

06/12/17

Effective
Date

06/30/17
06/30/17
06/30/17
06/30/17
06/30/17
06/30/17
06/30/17
06/30/17
06/30/17
06/30/17
06/30/17
06/30/17
06/30/17

06/30/17

Action
Amend

Action
Rescind

Rescind



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

Spalding, Laura E.
Thompson, Nicola D.
Trabue, Naomi R.
Trabue, Shelyce J.
Wadlington, Katrina D.
Weihe, Karl L.

Welch, Jasmine V.
Whitlock, Leveta D.
Wright, Mary M.

Wurfel, Georgia L.

Name
Hodges, Shavaunda T.

Price, Billy W.

Name
Anderson, James R.

Fox, Toya L.
McGill, Terri L.

Tucker, Leslie A.

Media Clerk/School Clerk
Stopher Elementary
Clerk Il
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06/30/17

06/30/17

Ahrens Educational Resource Center

Instructional Assistant Title |
Watterson Elementary
Instructor I

Doss High

Instructional Assistant Title |
Mill Creek Elementary
Instructor Il

Binet School

Instructional Assistant Title |
Kennedy Montessori Elementary
Media Clerk/School Clerk
Jacob Elementary
Instructor Il

Crosby Middle

Clerk Il

Fern Creek High

ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION

SUSPENSION(S)

Position/Location

ECE Behavior Coach Il
VanHoose Education Center
Bus Driver

Special Needs East

DISCIPLINARY ACTION

SUSPENSION(S)

Position/Location

Teacher

Carrithers Middle

ECE Instructional Assistant
Western Day Treatment
Assistant Benefits Counselor
VanHoose Education Center
Early Head Start Instructor Il

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

06/30/17
06/30/17
06/30/17
06/30/17
06/30/17
06/30/17
06/30/17

06/30/17

Effective
Date Action
06/23/17

06/16/17

Effective

Date Action
04/14/17 Rescind
06/14/17

o7/17/17

06/20/17



Name
Edison, Brittany M.

Hodges, Shavaunda T.

Name
Hill, Adrian M.

. Tewsley, Joshua L.

. Vandeventer, Tasha N.

Name
. Doyle, Crystal E.

. Hall, Bethany A.

. Moreno Fages, Frank E.

. Morrow, Derona L.

. Whitlock, Leveta D.

Name
Ammerman, Kara J.

Bichir, Sami A.
Blount, Ashley M.

Blount, Ashley M.

ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION

DISCHARGE(S)

Position/Location

Substitute Bus Driver
VanHoose Education Center
ECE Behavior Coach llI
VanHoose Education Center

DISCIPLINARY ACTION

DISCHARGE(S)

Position/Location

ECE Teacher

Kammerer Middle
Custodian

Blue Lick Elementary

ECE Instructional Assistant
Watson Lane Elementary

RECALLS FROM LAYOFFE

Position/Location

Media Clerk/School Clerk
Coral Ridge Elementary
School Clerk/LOA
Roosevelt-Perry Elementary
School Clerk

Newcomer Academy
Lunchroom Monitor

Field Elementary

Media Clerk/School Clerk
Jacob Elementary

CERTIFIED

RETURNS FROM LEAVE

Position/Location

Assistant Principal High School
Waggener High School
Teacher

Iroquois High

Technical Teacher

The Academy @ Shawnee
Technical Teacher

The Academy @ Shawnee
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Effective
Date Action
06/30/17

06/30/17

Effective

Date Action
06/26/17

05/24/17 Rescind

06/30/17

Effective
Date Action
07/01/17
07/01/17
07/01/17
07/01/17

07/01/17

Effective
Date Type Leave
06/05/17 Child Rearing

05/19/17 Medical
04/14/17 Medical

05/09/17 Medical



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

Boggs, Timothy D.

Boggs, Timothy D.

Boone, Jessica M.
Broadus, Letisha F.
Broadus, Letisha F.

Cain, Kerrie K.

Colville, Amanda M.
Etienne, Maral
Exley, Julie A.

Goldsmith, Melissa A.

Graham, Heather D.
Grant, Cathrine C.
Grant, Cathrine C.
Grant, Cathrine C.
Grant, Cathrine C.
Grant, Cathrine C.
Henley, Lindsey N.
Henley, Lindsey N.
Jessup, lven
Johnson, LaDonna F.
Knuckles, Laura J.
Meffrod, William B.
Meredith, Sara Beth M.

Mitchell, Curtis E.

Itinerant Teacher
Coleridge-Taylor
Montessori Elementary
Itinerant Teacher
Coleridge-Taylor
Montessori Elementary
ECE Teacher

Carter Traditional Elementary
Resource Teacher

Byck Elementary
Resource Teacher

Byck Elementary
Teacher
Coleridge-Taylor
Montessori Elementary
Early Childhood Teacher
Dawson Orman Education Center
Teacher

Fairdale Elementary
Teacher

Farmer Elementary
ECE Teacher
Greathouse/Shryock
Traditional Elementary
ECE Teacher

Crums Lane Elementary
ECE Teacher

Lassiter Middle

ECE Teacher

Lassiter Middle

ECE Teacher

Lassiter Middle

ECE Teacher

Lassiter Middle

ECE Teacher

Lassiter Middle

ECE Teacher
Auburndale Elementary
ECE Teacher
Auburndale Elementary
Teacher

Phoenix School of Discovery
ECE Teacher
Middletown Elementary
Teacher

Minors Lane Elementary
Teacher

Fern Creek High

ECE Teacher

Iroquois High

Teacher

McFerran Preparatory Academy
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05/18/17

05/22/17

05/19/17

05/02/17

05/12/17

05/25/17

05/17/17

05/10/17

04/26/17

05/24/17

05/11/17

04/18/17

04/20/17

04/24/17

05/11/17

05/17/17

04/24/17

05/04/17

04/13/17

05/04/17

05/22/17

05/12/17

04/27/17

05/01/17

Medical

Medical

Medical
Medical
Medical

Depend. Conval.

Medical
Medical
Medical

Medical

Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical

Medical



29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

Mitchell, Sherrita
Mitchell, Sherrita
Patterson, Tamara V.
Patterson, Tamara V.
Patterson, Tamara V.
Peak, Dana A.
Porter, Fionna R.
Ray, Janice F.
Sexton, Chelsea A.
Strong, Paula A.

Thomas, Margaret Z.

Thornsberry, Lauren N.
Tillery, Megan L.

Turley, Sara J.

Walden, Elizabeth S.

Williams, April C.

Name

. Abernethy, Stephanie A.

Name

. Williams, Meocha C.

Teacher

Foster Traditional Academy
Teacher

Foster Traditional Academy
Teacher

Hartstern Elementary
Teacher

Hartstern Elementary
Teacher

Hartstern Elementary
Resource Teacher

Frost Middle

Teacher

McFerran Preparatory Academy
Resource Teacher
VanHoose Education Center
Teacher

Meyzeek Middle

Early Childhood Teacher
Hazelwood Elementary
Elementary School Principal
Coleridge-Taylor
Montessori Elementary
Teacher

Indian Trail Elementary
Teacher

Alex R. Kennedy Elementary
English as a Second
Language Teacher
Cochrane Elementary

ECE Teacher

Johnson Traditional Middle
Teacher

Jeffersontown Elementary

CERTIFIED TRANSFER(S)

Position/Location
From: ECE Teacher
Cane Run Elementary
To: ECE Teacher
Brandeis Elementary

BOARD MINUT
04/20/17
04/27/17
05/05/17
05/09/17
05/19/17
05/24/17
04/19/17
05/16/17
05/17/17
05/16/17

05/22/17

04/27/17

05/25/17

05/04/17

05/22/17

04/12/17

Effective
Date

JULY 25, 2017
ES - PAGE 14

Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical

Other

Medical

Medical

Depend. Conval.
Medical

Medical

Medical
Medical

Medical

Medical

Depend. Conval.

Action

06/03/17

RESIGNATIONS - ADMINISTRATOR(S)

Position/Location
Assistant Principal High School
Doss High

Effective
Date

Action

06/30/17



CoNorLNME

Name

Bell, Lauren T.

Bixler, Erin E.
Bowles, Brian P.
Burkett, Samantha H.
Cruce, Sarah E.
Decker, Erin F.
Duffield, Molly R.
Eliason, Brianne E.

Fehrenbacher, George W.
. Hanson, Mary K.
. Hodskins, Jarrod R.
. Jackson, Felisha M.
. Luken, Leslie M.

Markert, Robert E

. Mix-Brown, Olympia M.
. Morris, Lauren L.

. Rucker, Damon L.

. Sauter, Aaron M.

. Schulz, Nathan M.

. Skowronski, Savanna L.
. Smith, Nathan W.

. Stalmack, Emily N.

. Stephens, Benjamin C.
. Szatzchneider, Emily C.
. Tubbesing, Sarah L.

. Waddell, Kendra

. Walker, Christopher M.
. Williams, April C.

. Wright, Shanice D.

Name
Anderson, Steve W.

Frohoff, Karen H.
Handley, Linda M.
Irvine, Marybeth
Minyard, Mary M.
Nix, Kevin L.

Poore, Phillip A.

JULY 25, 2017
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RESIGNATIONS - TEACHER(S)

Location

Price Elementary

Tully Elementary
Waggener High School
Atkinson Elementary
Moore Traditional School
Kammerer Middle

Newburg Middle

Zachary Taylor Elementary
Western High School
Jeffersontown Elementary
Foster Traditional Academy
Blake Elementary
Roosevelt-Perry Elementary
Moore Traditional School
Jeffersontown High

Minors Lane Elementary
Southern High

Waggener High School
Seneca High

Westport Middle

Iroquois High

Kennedy Montessori Elementary
Auburndale Elementary
Pleasure Ridge Park High
Western High School
Home of the Innocents
Southern High
Jeffersontown Elementary
Hartstern Elementary

RETIREMENTS - ADMINISTRATOR(S)

Position/Location

Middle School Assistant Principal
Conway Middle

Director of Exceptional Child Education
VanHoose Education Center
Director of Title I/Title Il

Gheens Academy

Psychologist

VanHoose Education Center
Elementary School Principal
Young Elementary

Elementary School Principal
Alex R. Kennedy Elementary
Elementary School Principal
Schaffner Traditional Elementary

Effective
Date

Action

05/25/17
05/25/17
05/26/17
06/05/17
05/26/17
05/26/17
06/30/17
05/25/17
05/26/17
05/25/17
05/25/17
06/16/17
05/31/17
05/25/17
05/26/17
05/25/17
05/26/17
05/26/17
05/25/17
05/26/17
05/26/17
05/26/17
06/15/17
05/25/17
05/30/17
06/29/17
06/06/17
06/14/17
05/26/17

Effective
Date

Amend

Action

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17



8. Robinson, Dennis S.
9. Serotte, Steven H.
10. Tavares, Cecelia M.
11. Wade, Lauri B.

12. Williams, Joshua A.

Name

Baker-Noren, James A.
Brooks, Brenda A.
Greathouse, Stephanie
King, Renee W.
Lipane, Roma M.
Stuart, Diana L.
Underwood, Rhonda L.
Wilson, Howard S.

NG~ wWNE

Name

Colley, Geraldine D.
Hay, Shelley

Mallek, Anna E.
Midkiff, Leila G.
Ratterman, Kaitlyn M.
Roberts, Starr L.
Shartzer, Sally H.
Stack, David M.

Taul, Destiney C.

CoNoUR~®ONE

Name
1. Abshear, Ali R.

2. Abshear, Ali R.
3. Aubrey, Misty L.
4. Augustinho, Robin

5. Augustinho, Robin

Counselor High School

Youth Performing Arts School
Middle School Assistant Principal
Kammerer Middle

Coordinator Library Media Services

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Elementary School Counselor
Kerrick Elementary

Elementary School Principal
Watson Lane Elementary

RETIREMENTS - TEACHER(S)

Location

Newburg Middle

Chancey Elementary
Jefferson County High
The Academy @ Shawnee
Engelhard Elementary
Newcomer Academy
Wilder Elementary
Farnsley Middle

RESIGNATION SUBSTITUTE(S)

Position
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher (Special Projects)
Teacher
Teacher

SUPPORT STAFF PERSONNEL

RETURNS FROM LEAVE

Position/Location

Nurse (LPN)

Churchill Park School

Nurse (LPN)

Churchill Park School

School Clerk

Binet School

Clerk Il

Dawson Orman Education Center
Clerk 1l

Dawson Orman Education Center

JULY 25, 2017
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07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

Effective
Date

Action

07/01/17
07/01/17
07/01/17
07/01/17
08/01/17
07/01/17
08/01/17
08/01/17

Effective
Date

Action

06/30/17
06/12/17
07/03/17
06/21/17
07/06/17
07/05/17
06/06/17
06/20/17
06/26/17

Effective
Date

Type Leave

05/02/17

05/15/17

04/28/17

04/25/17

04/28/17

Medical
Medical
Medical
Depend. Conval.

Depend. Conval.



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

Augustinho, Robin
Augustinho, Robin
Baugh, Penny M.
Brownlee, Latonia N.
Brownlee, Latonia N.
Brownlee, Latonia N.
Burgiss, Anne B.
Burgiss, Anne B.
Burgiss, Anne B.
Buxton, Fronda N.
Cassell, LUAnn M.
Ceballo Hidalgo, Yunaisy
Chapin, Rebecca A.
Chidi-Okorie, Nancy A.
Clarkson, Sareta L.
Clarkson, Sareta L.
Covert, John A., Jr.
Cozine, Jason W.
Doerr, Lisa G.

Doerr, Lisa G.

Doss, Nettie L.
Engle, Connie J.
Engle, Connie J.
Engle, Connie J.
Eubank, Theresa M.

Fabrizi, Ashley L.

Clerk Il

Dawson Orman Education Center
Clerk Il

Dawson Orman Education Center
Middle School Records Clerk
Johnson Traditional Middle
ECE Instructional Assistant
Breckinridge Metropolitan High
ECE Instructional Assistant
Breckinridge Metropolitan High
ECE Instructional Assistant
Breckinridge Metropolitan High
ECE Instructional Assistant
Waller-Williams Environmental
ECE Instructional Assistant
Waller-Williams Environmental
ECE Instructional Assistant
Waller-Williams Environmental
Instructor |

Ramsey Middle

Instructional Assistant

Carter Traditional Elementary
Bilingual Associate Instructor Il
Chancey Elementary

Early Head Start Instructor Il
DuValle Education Center
Instructor I

Minor Daniels Academy
Accounts Payable Control Clerk
C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Accounts Payable Control Clerk
C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Bus Driver

Special Needs West

ECE Behavior Coach Il
VanHoose Education Center
Field Technician

VanHoose Education Center
Field Technician

VanHoose Education Center
Clerk |

The Academy @ Shawnee
Bindery/Distribution Clerk

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Bindery/Distribution Clerk

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Bindery/Distribution Clerk

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
ECE Instructional Assistant
Conway Middle

ECE Instructional Assistant
Doss High

JULY 25, 2017
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05/08/17 Depend. Conval.

05/15/17 Depend. Conval.

05/19/17 Depend. Conval.

04/25/17 Medical

05/01/17 Medical

05/15/17 Medical

04/26/17 Medical

05/15/17 Medical

05/18/17 Medical

05/15/17 Medical

04/28/17 Medical

05/16/17 Medical

05/19/17 Depend. Conval.

05/09/17 Depend. Conval.

05/02/17 Medical

05/24/17 Medical

05/15/17 Medical

05/23/17 Medical

05/16/17 Depend. Conval.

05/19/17 Depend. Conval.

06/19/17 Medical

05/26/17 Depend. Conval.

06/07/17 Depend. Conval.

06/09/17 Depend. Conval.

05/05/17 Medical

05/11/17 Medical



32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

Fielder, Tonisha L.

Frech, Sherri L.

Gatewood, David C.
Gatewood, David C.
Gatewood, David C.
Gatewood, David C.

Gatewood, David C.

Geraghty, Brent C.

Geraghty, Brent C.

Gibson, Deborah S.

Gibson, Deborah S.

Gillespie, Teresa A.
Gillock, Carolyn S.
Gillock, Carolyn S.
Gillock, Carolyn S.
Gonzalez, Anne A.
Harden, Shelese R.
Hardy, Michelle A.
Hardy, Michelle A.
Hartman, Lisa M.
Hawkins, Regina L.
Haymond, Sheila
Haynes, Michael F.
Haynes, Michael F.

Higdon, Rita A.

ECE Instructional Assistant
duPont Manual High

Nutrition Services Lead Assistant
Farnsley Middle

Mason

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Mason

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Mason

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Mason

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Mason

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Field Technician

VanHoose Education Center
Field Technician

VanHoose Education Center
ECE Instructional Assistant
Noe Middle

ECE Instructional Assistant
Noe Middle

Early Childhood Instructional Assistant

Maupin Elementary

Clerk 1l

Lassiter Middle

Clerk 1l

Lassiter Middle

Clerk Il

Lassiter Middle

Payroll Clerk

VanHoose Education Center
ECE Instructional Assistant
Jeffersontown High
Instructional Assistant
Engelhard Elementary
Instructional Assistant
Engelhard Elementary

ECE Instructional Assistant
Western Day Treatment
Instructional Assistant Title |
Kerrick Elementary

School Bookkeeper |
Meyzeek Middle

Custodian

Westport Middle

Custodian

Westport Middle

Secondary School Order and
Receiving Clerk

Liberty High

JULY 25, 2017
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05/11/17

05/25/17

05/08/17

05/15/17

05/30/17

06/14/17

06/26/17

05/31/17

06/07/17

04/26/17

05/16/17

05/08/17

04/25/17

05/08/17

05/18/17

05/09/17

05/22/17

05/18/17

05/24/17

04/13/17

04/19/17

05/09/17

05/30/17

06/19/17

05/04/17

Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Other
Depend. Conval.
Medical
Medical
Medical

Medical



57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

7.

78.

79.

80.

Higdon, Rita A.

Hornback, Beverly P.
Hornback, Beverly P.
Hornback, Beverly P.
Hornback, Beverly P.
Hume, Pamela S.
Hume, Pamela S.
Isaacs, David V., Jr.
Isaacs, David V., Jr.
Isaacs, David V., Jr.
Jackson, Verlissa S.

Johnson, Shelisia L.

Jones, Janai E.
Kendall, Deana M.
Kerr, Stacey L.
Kerr, Stacey L.
Kerr, Stacey L.

King, Tamara R.

King, Tamara R.

Lloyd, Alexa

Lloyd, Alexa

Long-Medick, Tammy D.

Long-Medick, Tammy D.

Lonoaea, Michelle L.

Secondary School Order and
Receiving Clerk

Liberty High

School Bookkeeper Il
Phoenix School of Discovery
School Bookkeeper |l
Phoenix School of Discovery
School Bookkeeper |l
Phoenix School of Discovery
School Bookkeeper Il
Phoenix School of Discovery
Home/School Coordinator
Fern Creek High
Home/School Coordinator
Fern Creek High

Field Technician

VanHoose Education Center
Field Technician

VanHoose Education Center
Field Technician

VanHoose Education Center
Instructional Assistant
Cochran Elementary

ECE Instructional Assistant
Coleridge-Taylor

Montessori Elementary
Early Head Start Instructor 1lI
DuValle Education Center
ECE Instructional Assistant
Churchill Park School

ECE Instructional Assistant
Waller-Williams Environmental
ECE Instructional Assistant
Waller-Williams Environmental
ECE Instructional Assistant
Waller-Williams Environmental
Early Childhood Instructional
Assistant Lead

Wheatley Elementary

Early Childhood Instructional
Assistant Lead

Wheatley Elementary

ECE Instructional Assistant
Lassiter Middle

ECE Instructional Assistant
Lassiter Middle

School Secretary |

Johnson Traditional Middle
School Secretary |

Johnson Traditional Middle
Instructional Assistant Title |
Trunnell Elementary
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05/17/17

04/28/17

05/08/17

05/30/17

06/12/17

05/05/17

05/16/17

04/25/17

05/17/17

05/23/17

04/27/17

05/18/17

05/08/17

05/12/17

04/27/17

05/03/17

05/05/17

05/03/17

05/09/17

05/03/17

05/17/17

04/26/17

06/07/17

05/17/17

Medical

Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical

Medical

Medical
Depend.
Medical
Medical
Medical

Depend.

Depend.

Medical
Medical
Depend.
Depend.

Depend.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.



81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

Maddox, Dawanda L.

Masden, Rosshell J.
Masden, Rosshell J.
Masden, Rosshell J.
Masden, Rosshell J.

Matthews, Bart T.

Mattingly, Jennifer E.

Mattingly, Jennifer E.

Mattingly, Mary B.
Mayes, Carol J.
McDaniel, Belinda L.
Merideth, Batina Y.
Mills, Wanova S.

Mohl, Leesha A.

Montgomery, Angela R.

Montgomery, Angela R.

Morris, Tiawana D.
Morris, Tiawana D.
Mosley, Aaron, Jr.
Murphy, Angela J.
Murphy, Angela J.
O'Leary, Pamela R.

Patterson, Sherry S.

Pepper, Jeffrey L.

Pepper, Jeffrey L.

Bus Monitor
George Burks Sr. Compound
Early Head Start Instructor Il

JULY 25, 2017
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05/22/17

04/26/17

Camp Edwards Education Complex

Early Head Start Instructor Il

05/09/17

Camp Edwards Education Complex

Early Head Start Instructor Il

05/16/17

Camp Edwards Education Complex

Early Head Start Instructor Il

05/22/17

Camp Edwards Education Complex

Painter/Glazier

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Nurse (LPN)

Klondike Lane Elementary
Nurse (LPN)

Klondike Lane Elementary
ECE Instructional Assistant
Layne Elementary

Instructional Assistant

Cochran Elementary
Instructional Assistant Title |
Crums Lane Elementary

ECE Instructional Assistant
Shacklette Elementary

ECE Instructional Assistant
Watterson Elementary
Instructional Assistant
Kenwood Elementary

Early Childhood Instructional
Assistant Lead

Mill Creek Elementary

Early Childhood Instructional
Assistant Lead

Mill Creek Elementary

Radio Operator (Security)

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Radio Operator (Security)

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Custodian

Jeffersontown High

ECE Instructional Assistant
Kenwood Elementary

ECE Instructional Assistant
Kenwood Elementary
Instructional Assistant

Laukhuf Elementary

Early Childhood Instructional
Assistant Lead

Semple Elementary

Utility Il Worker

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Utility 1l Worker

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

05/23/17

05/09/17

05/12/17

03/17/17

05/05/17

05/23/17

05/01/17

05/08/17

04/17/17

04/26/17

05/22/17

05/21/17

06/05/17

06/12/17

05/12/17

05/18/17

05/02/17

05/19/17

06/05/17

06/09/17

Depend.
Depend.
Depend.
Depend.

Depend.

Medical

Depend.

Depend.

Medical

Depend.

Medical

Medical

Depend.
Depend.

Depend.

Depend.

Depend.

Depend.

Medical

Depend.

Depend.

Medical

Depend.

Depend.

Depend.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.



106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

Perdue, Karen L.
Pointer, Latricia D.
Pointer, Latricia D.
Pollard-Nelson, Sandra G.
Pollock, Rogie M.
Pollock, Rogie M.
Price, Renee M.
Rice, Kevil J.
Richardson, Jennifer
Richardson, Jennifer
Richardson, Jennifer
Richardson, Jennifer
Richardson, Jennifer
Richardson, Jennifer
Richardson, Jennifer
Richardson, Jennifer
Richardson, Jennifer

Robinson, Dorothy E.

Robinson-Raymer, Stephanie L.

Robinson-Raymer, Stephanie L.

Rodriguez, Traci S.
Rodriguez, Traci S.
Rushing, Glen E.
Ryan, Tonya G.
Saltsman, Patricia A.

Saltsman, Patricia A.

ECE Instructional Assistant

Peace Academy

Early Childhood Instructional Assistant
Minors Lane Elementary

Early Childhood Instructional Assistant
Minors Lane Elementary

ECE Instructional Assistant

Maryhurst

Early Childhood Instructional Assistant
Camp Edwards Education Complex
Early Childhood Instructional Assistant
Camp Edwards Education Complex
Instructional Assistant

Tully Elementary

Custodian

Thomas Jefferson Middle

Radio Operator (Security)

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

Radio Operator (Security)

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

Radio Operator (Security)

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

Radio Operator (Security)

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

Radio Operator (Security)

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

Radio Operator (Security)

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

Radio Operator (Security)

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

Radio Operator (Security)

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

Radio Operator (Security)

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

Early Childhood Instructional Assistant
Laukhuf Elementary

Clerk School Library Media Center
Jefferson County Traditional Middle
Clerk School Library Media Center
Jefferson County Traditional Middle
Clerk 1l

Ahrens Educational Resource Center
Clerk 1l

Ahrens Educational Resource Center
Bus Driver

Moore Compound

School Clerk

Barret Traditional Middle

Early Childhood Instructional Assistant
McFerran Preparatory Academy

Early Childhood Instructional Assistant
McFerran Preparatory Academy
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05/22/17

05/01/17

05/15/17

04/27/17

04/28/17

05/08/17

05/24/17

06/26/17

04/10/17

04/22/17

04/29/17

05/02/17

05/10/17

05/15/17

05/21/17

05/23/17

06/10/17

05/03/17

04/27/17

05/04/17

05/11/17

05/25/17

05/15/17

04/24/17

04/27/17

05/01/17

Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Depend. Conval.
Other
Medical
Medical
Other
Other
Medical
Medical
Depend. Conval.

Depend. Conval.



132.

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

142.

143.

144,

145.

146.

147.

148.

149.

150.

151.

152.

153.

154.

155.

156.

Saltsman, Patricia A.
Schickli, Rebekah D.
Schickli, Rebekah D.
Schickli, Rebekah D.
Shepherd, Patricia M.
Shepherd, Patricia M.
Smith, Rosalyn L.
Smith, Rosalyn L.
Smith, Rosalyn L.
Smith, Rosalyn L.
Smith, Rosalyn L.
Smith, Rosalyn L.
Smith, Rosalyn L.

Snodgress, Patricia S.

Splunge-Sutton, J Quise R.

Splunge-Sutton, J Quise R.

Stauble, Erin R.
Steinmetz, Kari L.
Taylor, Adam M.
Taylor, Adam M.

Thomas, Faith A.

Thomas, Faith A.

Thomas, Kenneth J.
Townsend, Tamika R.

Townsend, Tamika R.

Early Childhood Instructional Assistant
McFerran Preparatory Academy

ECE Instructional Assistant

Peace Academy

ECE Instructional Assistant

Peace Academy

ECE Instructional Assistant

Peace Academy

Early Childhood Instructional Assistant
Jaeger Education Center

Early Childhood Instructional Assistant
Jaeger Education Center

Data Management/Research Technician
VanHoose Education Center

Data Management/Research Technician
VanHoose Education Center

Data Management/Research Technician
VanHoose Education Center

Data Management/Research Technician
VanHoose Education Center

Data Management/Research Technician
VanHoose Education Center

Data Management/Research Technician
VanHoose Education Center

Data Management/Research Technician
VanHoose Education Center

ECE Instructional Assistant

Wellington Elementary

Nurse (LPN)

Atkinson Elementary

Nurse (LPN)

Atkinson Elementary

Early Childhood Instructional Assistant
Brandeis Elementary

Clerk |

Brooklawn

Helper

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

Helper

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

Early Childhood Instructional

Assistant Lead

Jacob Elementary

Early Childhood Instructional

Assistant Lead

Jacob Elementary

Electrician

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Instructor Il

Minor Daniels Academy

Instructor Il

Minor Daniels Academy
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05/15/17

05/01/17

05/12/17

05/22/17

04/26/17

05/10/17

05/04/17

05/18/17

05/22/17

05/30/17

06/01/17

06/07/17

06/09/17

04/13/17

04/27/17

05/18/17

05/08/17

05/08/17

06/20/17

06/22/17

04/19/17

05/25/17

05/30/17

04/19/17

05/10/17

Depend. Conval.
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical

Other

Medical

Medical
Medical

Medical



157.

158.

159.

160.

161.

162.

163.

164.

165.

166.

167.

168.

169.

170.

171.

172.

173.

174.

175.

176.

177.

178.

Tucker, Leslie A.
Tucker, Leslie A.
Tucker, Leslie A.

Tumey, Alexus D.

Vincent, Tammy L.

Vogel, Malinda R.

Weaver, Tosha D.

White, Wendy A.

Widman, David A., Il
Widman, David A., Il
Williams, Othella R.

Williams-Johnson, Kimberly J.

Wood, Pamela
Wood, Pamela
Wood, Pamela
Wood, Pamela
Wood, Pamela
Wood, Pamela
Wood, Pamela

Wright, Tiffany M.

Yancey, Yolanda A.

Yancey, Yolanda A.

Early Head Start Instructor I

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Early Head Start Instructor Il

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Early Head Start Instructor Il

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
ECE Instructional Assistant
Eastern High

Early Childhood Instructor 1lI
Jacob Elementary

ECE Instructional Assistant
Johnson Traditional Middle
School Secretary |

Knight Middle

Early Childhood Instructional Assistant
Crums Lane Elementary
Helper

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Helper

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Instructional Assistant

Byck Elementary

Early Childhood Instructional Assistant
DuValle Education Center
Secretary |l

Lam Building

Secretary |l

Lam Building

Secretary |l

Lam Building

Secretary |l

Lam Building

Secretary |l

Lam Building

Secretary |l

Lam Building

Secretary |l

Lam Building

Funding/Services Specialist
Georgia Chaffee/TAPP Westport
Clerk 1l

Jefferson County High

Clerk 1l

Jefferson County High
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04/26/17

05/01/17

05/03/17

05/17/17

04/20/17

03/30/17

05/12/17

05/02/17

05/08/17

06/13/17

05/09/17

05/01/17

05/09/17

05/11/17

05/19/17

05/31/17

06/02/17

06/08/17

06/12/17

06/12/17

06/12/17

06/19/17

Depend. Conval.
Depend. Conval.
Depend. Conval.
Depend. Conval.
Medical
Medical
Depend. Conval.
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Depend. Conval.
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical

Medical



Name
Brown, Tammy R.

Cleasant, Shannon D.

Davis, April V.

Hockenbury, John W.

Holzknecht, Kevin M.

Ricklefs, Teresa T.

Risinger, Mark D.

Strickland, Karen R.

Sutherland, Nicole R.

Name
. Abshear, Ali R.

. Abshear, Ali R.
. Aubrey, Misty L.

. Augustinho, Robin
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TRANSFER(S)
Effective

Position/Location Date Action
From: Middle School Records Clerk 07/01/17

Valley High School
To: Middle School Records Clerk

Olmsted Academy North
From: Secretary Il 07/01/17

Jaeger Education Center
To: Secretary |l

Hazelwood Elementary
From: Custodian 06/17/17

Ballard High
To: Custodian

Seneca High
From: Custodian 07/01/17

Valley High School
To: Custodian

Fairdale High
From: Custodian 06/17/17

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
To: Custodian

Louisville Male High
From: Instructor | 07/01/17

Jeffersontown Elementary
To: Instructor |

Roosevelt-Perry Elementary
From: Nutrition Services Lead Assistant 07/01/17

Jaeger Education Center
To: Nutrition Services Lead Assistant

Breckinridge Metropolitan High
From: Plant Operator 06/17/17

Eisenhower Elementary
To: Plant Operator

Greenwood Elementary
From: Instructor Il 07/01/17

Wheatley Elementary
To: Instructor Il

Roosevelt-Perry Elementary

LEAVES OF ABSENCE
Effective

Position/Location Date Type Leave
Nurse (LPN) 05/01/17 Medical
Churchill Park School
Nurse (LPN) 05/11/17 Medical
Churchill Park School
School Clerk 04/24/17 Medical
Binet School
Clerk Il 04/24/17 Depend. Conval.

Dawson Orman Education Center



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

Augustinho, Robin
Augustinho, Robin
Augustinho, Robin

Baugh, Penny M.

Brownlee, Latonia N.
Brownlee, Latonia N.

Brownlee, Latonia N.

Burgiss, Anne B.
Burgiss, Anne B.
Burgiss, Anne B.
Buxton, Fronda N.

Cassell, LUAnn M.

Ceballo Hidalgo, Yunaisy

Chapin, Rebecca A.

Chidi-Okorie, Nancy A.

Clarkson, Sareta L.
Clarkson, Sareta L.
Covert, John A., Jr.
Cozine, Jason W.
Davenport, Gary
Doerr, Lisa G.
Doerr, Lisa G.
Engle, Connie J.
Engle, Connie J.
Engle, Connie J.

Eubank, Theresa M.

Clerk Il

Dawson Orman Education Center

Clerk Il

Dawson Orman Education Center

Clerk Il

Dawson Orman Education Center

Middle School Records Clerk
Johnson Traditional Middle
ECE Instructional Assistant
Breckinridge Metropolitan High
ECE Instructional Assistant
Breckinridge Metropolitan High
ECE Instructional Assistant
Breckinridge Metropolitan High
ECE Instructional Assistant
Waller-Williams Environmental
ECE Instructional Assistant
Waller-Williams Environmental
ECE Instructional Assistant
Waller-Williams Environmental
Instructor |

Ramsey Middle

Instructional Assistant

Carter Traditional Elementary
Bilingual Associate Instructor Il
Chancey Elementary

Early Head Start Instructor I
DuValle Education Center
Instructor Il

Minor Daniels Academy
Accounts Payable Control Clerk
C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Accounts Payable Control Clerk
C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Bus Driver

Special Needs West

ECE Behavior Coach Il
VanHoose Education Center
Plant Operator I

Louisville Male High

Field Technician

VanHoose Education Center
Field Technician

VanHoose Education Center
Bindery/Distribution Clerk

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Bindery/Distribution Clerk

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Bindery/Distribution Clerk

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
ECE Instructional Assistant
Conway Middle
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04/27/17

05/02/17

05/12/17

05/18/17

04/24/17

04/27/17

05/12/17

04/25/17

05/12/17

05/17/17

05/12/17

04/27/17

05/15/17

05/18/17

05/05/17

04/26/17

05/23/17

05/10/17

05/22/17

06/22/17

05/15/17

05/18/17

05/24/17

06/06/17

06/08/17

05/04/17

Depend. Conval.
Depend. Conval.
Depend. Conval.
Depend. Conval.
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Depend. Conval.
Depend. Conval.
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Depend. Conval.
Depend. Conval.
Depend. Conval.
Depend. Conval.
Depend. Conval.

Medical



31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

Fabrizi, Ashley L.
Fielder, Tonisha L.
Frech, Sherri L.
Gatewood, David C.
Gatewood, David C.
Gatewood, David C.
Gatewood, David C.
Gatewood, David C.
Geraghty, Brent C.
Geraghty, Brent C.
Gibson, Deborah S.
Gibson, Deborah S.
Gillespie, Teresa A.
Gillock, Carolyn S.
Gillock, Carolyn S.
Gillock, Carolyn S.
Gonzalez, Anne A.
Harden, Shelese R.
Hardy, Michelle A.

Hardy, Michelle A.

Harris, Howard A., Jr.

Hartman, Lisa M.
Hawkins, Regina L.
Haymond, Sheila
Haynes, Michael F.

Haynes, Michael F.

ECE Instructional Assistant
Doss High

ECE Instructional Assistant
duPont Manual High

Nutrition Services Lead Assistant
Farnsley Middle

Mason

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Mason

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Mason

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Mason

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Mason

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Field Technician

VanHoose Education Center
Field Technician

VanHoose Education Center
ECE Instructional Assistant
Noe Middle

ECE Instructional Assistant
Noe Middle

Early Childhood Instructional Assistant

Maupin Elementary

Clerk Il

Lassiter Middle

Clerk Il

Lassiter Middle

Clerk Il

Lassiter Middle

Payroll Clerk

VanHoose Education Center
ECE Instructional Assistant
Jeffersontown High
Instructional Assistant
Engelhard Elementary
Instructional Assistant
Engelhard Elementary
Custodian

Conway Middle

ECE Instructional Assistant
Western Day Treatment
Instructional Assistant Title |
Kerrick Elementary

School Bookkeeper |
Meyzeek Middle

Custodian

Westport Middle

Custodian

Westport Middle
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05/10/17

05/02/17

05/23/17

05/04/17

05/10/17

05/25/17

06/13/17

06/21/17

05/22/17

06/06/17

04/25/17

05/15/17

05/05/17

04/24/17

05/05/17

05/16/17

05/08/17

05/19/17

05/17/17

05/23/17

05/26/17

04/12/17

04/18/17

05/08/17

05/24/17

06/01/17

Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Other
Depend. Conval.
Medical
Medical

Medical



57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

7.

78.

79.

80.

Heyman, Paul R.

Higdon, Rita A.

Higdon, Rita A.

Hornback, Beverly P.
Hornback, Beverly P.
Hornback, Beverly P.

Hornback, Beverly P.

Hume, Pamela S.
Hume, Pamela S.
Isaacs, David V., Jr.
Isaacs, David V., Jr.
Isaacs, David V., Jr.
Jackson, Verlissa S.

Johnson, Shelisia L.

Jones, Janai E.
Keltee, Kathy D.
Kendall, Deana M.
Kerr, Stacey L.
Kerr, Stacey L.
Kerr, Stacey L.

King, Tamara R.

King, Tamara R.

Lloyd, Alexa

Lloyd, Alexa

Lead Custodian

Louisville Male High
Secondary School Order and
Receiving Clerk

Liberty High

Secondary School Order and
Receiving Clerk

Liberty High

School Bookkeeper Il
Phoenix School of Discovery
School Bookkeeper Il
Phoenix School of Discovery
School Bookkeeper Il
Phoenix School of Discovery
School Bookkeeper Il
Phoenix School of Discovery
Home/School Coordinator
Fern Creek High
Home/School Coordinator
Fern Creek High

Field Technician

VanHoose Education Center
Field Technician

VanHoose Education Center
Field Technician

VanHoose Education Center
Instructional Assistant
Cochran Elementary

ECE Instructional Assistant
Coleridge-Taylor

Montessori Elementary
Early Head Start Instructor Il
DuValle Education Center
ERSEA Clerk

Dawson Orman Education Center

ECE Instructional Assistant
Churchill Park School

ECE Instructional Assistant
Waller-Williams Environmental
ECE Instructional Assistant
Waller-Williams Environmental
ECE Instructional Assistant
Waller-Williams Environmental
Early Childhood Instructional
Assistant Lead

Wheatley Elementary

Early Childhood Instructional
Assistant Lead

Wheatley Elementary

ECE Instructional Assistant
Lassiter Middle

ECE Instructional Assistant
Lassiter Middle
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06/09/17

05/03/17

05/16/17

04/27/17

05/05/17

05/22/17

06/09/17

05/04/17

05/15/17

04/24/17

05/16/17

05/22/17

04/26/17

05/17/17

05/05/17

05/24/17

05/11/17

04/24/17

05/02/17

05/04/17

05/02/17

05/05/17

05/02/17

05/16/17

Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical

Medical

Medical
Medical
Depend. Conval.
Medical
Medical
Medical

Depend. Conval.

Depend. Conval.

Medical

Medical



81. Lomboy, Maria M.

82. Long-Medick, Tammy D.
83. Long-Medick, Tammy D.
84. Lonoaea, Michelle L.
85. Maddox, Dawanda L.
86. Masden, Rosshell J.

87. Masden, Rosshell J.

88. Masden, Rosshell J.

89. Masden, Rosshell J.

90. Matthews, Bart T.

91. Mattingly, Jennifer E.
92. Mattingly, Jennifer E.
93. Mattingly, Mary B.

94. Mayes, Carol J.

95. McDaniel, Belinda L.
96. Merideth, Batina Y.

97. Mills, Wanova S.

98. Mohl, Leesha A.

99. Montgomery, Angela R.

100.Montgomery, Angela R.

101.Morris, Tiawana D.
102.Morris, Tiawana D.
103.Mosley, Aaron, Jr.
104.Murphy, Angela J.

105. Murphy, Angela J.

Custodian

Norton Elementary

School Secretary |

Johnson Traditional Middle
School Secretary |

Johnson Traditional Middle
Instructional Assistant Title |
Trunnell Elementary

Bus Monitor

George Burks Sr. Compound
Early Head Start Instructor I
Camp Edwards Education Complex
Early Head Start Instructor Il
Camp Edwards Education Complex
Early Head Start Instructor Il
Camp Edwards Education Complex
Early Head Start Instructor I
Camp Edwards Education Complex
Painter/Glazier

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Nurse (LPN)

Klondike Lane Elementary
Nurse (LPN)

Klondike Lane Elementary
ECE Instructional Assistant
Layne Elementary

Instructional Assistant

Cochran Elementary
Instructional Assistant Title |
Crums Lane Elementary

ECE Instructional Assistant
Shacklette Elementary

ECE Instructional Assistant
Watterson Elementary
Instructional Assistant
Kenwood Elementary

Early Childhood Instructional
Assistant Lead

Mill Creek Elementary

Early Childhood Instructional
Assistant Lead

Mill Creek Elementary

Radio Operator (Security)

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Radio Operator (Security)

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Custodian

Jeffersontown High

ECE Instructional Assistant
Kenwood Elementary

ECE Instructional Assistant
Kenwood Elementary
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06/02/17

04/25/17

06/06/17

05/16/17

05/19/17

04/25/17

05/08/17

05/15/17

05/19/17

05/22/17

05/08/17

05/10/17

03/15/17

05/04/17

05/22/17

04/28/17

05/05/17

04/13/17

04/25/17

05/19/17

05/19/17

06/03/17

05/24/17

05/10/17

05/17/17

Medical

Depend.
Depend.
Depend.
Depend.
Depend.
Depend.
Depend.

Depend.

Medical

Depend.

Depend.

Medical

Depend.

Medical

Medical

Depend.
Depend.

Depend.

Depend.

Depend.

Depend.

Medical

Depend.

Depend.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.

Conval.



106.0O'Leary, Pamela R.

107.Patterson, Sherry S.

108.Pepper, Jeffrey L.
109.Pepper, Jeffrey L.
110.Perdue, Karen L.
111.Pointer, Latricia D.
112.Pointer, Latricia D.
113.Pollard-Nelson, Sandra G.
114.Pollock, Rogie M.
115.Pollock, Rogie M.
116.Price, Renee M.
117.Rice, Kevil J.
118.Richardson, Jennifer
119.Richardson, Jennifer
120.Richardson, Jennifer
121.Richardson, Jennifer
122.Richardson, Jennifer
123.Richardson, Jennifer
124.Richardson, Jennifer
125.Richardson, Jennifer
126.Richardson, Jennifer

127.Robinson, Dorothy E.

128.Robinson-Raymer, Stephanie L.

129.Robinson-Raymer, Stephanie L.

130.Rodriguez, Traci S.

131.Rodriguez, Traci S.
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Instructional Assistant

Laukhuf Elementary

Early Childhood Instructional
Assistant Lead

Semple Elementary

Utility 1l Worker

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Utility 1l Worker

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

ECE Instructional Assistant

Peace Academy

Early Childhood Instructional Assistant
Minors Lane Elementary

Early Childhood Instructional Assistant
Minors Lane Elementary

ECE Instructional Assistant
Maryhurst

Early Childhood Instructional Assistant
Camp Edwards Education Complex
Early Childhood Instructional Assistant
Camp Edwards Education Complex
Instructional Assistant

Tully Elementary

Custodian

Thomas Jefferson Middle

Radio Operator (Security)

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Radio Operator (Security)

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Radio Operator (Security)

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Radio Operator (Security)

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Radio Operator (Security)

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Radio Operator (Security)

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Radio Operator (Security)

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Radio Operator (Security)

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Radio Operator (Security)

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
Early Childhood Instructional Assistant
Laukhuf Elementary

Clerk School Library Media Center
Jefferson County Traditional Middle
Clerk School Library Media Center
Jefferson County Traditional Middle
Clerk 1l

Ahrens Educational Resource Center
Clerk 1l

Ahrens Educational Resource Center

05/01/17

05/08/17

06/01/17

06/07/17

05/15/17

04/27/17

05/12/17

04/26/17

04/27/17

05/04/17

05/23/17

05/26/16

04/08/17

04/19/17

04/25/17

05/01/17

05/09/17

05/13/17

05/17/17

05/22/17

06/07/17

05/02/17

04/24/17

05/03/17

05/10/17

05/24/17

Medical

Depend. Conval.

Depend. Conval.
Depend. Conval.
Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical
Depend. Conval.
Other

Medical

Medical

Other

Other



132.Rushing, Glen E.
133.Ryan, Tonya G.
134.Saltsman, Patricia A.
135. Saltsman, Patricia A.
136. Saltsman, Patricia A.
137.Sanders, Steven M.
138. Schickli, Rebekah D.
139. Schickli, Rebekah D.
140. Schickli, Rebekah D.
141.Shepherd, Patricia M.
142.Shepherd, Patricia M.
143.Smith, Rosalyn L.
144.Smith, Rosalyn L.
145.Smith, Rosalyn L.
146.Smith, Rosalyn L.
147.Smith, Rosalyn L.
148.Smith, Rosalyn L.
149.Smith, Rosalyn L.

150.Snodgress, Patricia S.

151.Splunge-Sutton, J Quise R.

152.Splunge-Sutton, J Quise R.

153.Sproul, Ashley R.
154. Stauble, Erin R.
155. Steinmetz, Kari L.
156.Taylor, Adam M.

157.Taylor, Adam M.
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Bus Driver

Moore Compound

School Clerk

Barret Traditional Middle

Early Childhood Instructional Assistant
McFerran Preparatory Academy

Early Childhood Instructional Assistant
McFerran Preparatory Academy

Early Childhood Instructional Assistant
McFerran Preparatory Academy
Custodian

Price Elementary

ECE Instructional Assistant

Peace Academy

ECE Instructional Assistant

Peace Academy

ECE Instructional Assistant

Peace Academy

Early Childhood Instructional Assistant
Jaeger Education Center

Early Childhood Instructional Assistant
Jaeger Education Center

Data Management/Research Technician
VanHoose Education Center

Data Management/Research Technician
VanHoose Education Center

Data Management/Research Technician
VanHoose Education Center

Data Management/Research Technician
VanHoose Education Center

Data Management/Research Technician
VanHoose Education Center

Data Management/Research Technician
VanHoose Education Center

Data Management/Research Technician
VanHoose Education Center

ECE Instructional Assistant

Wellington Elementary

Nurse (LPN)

Atkinson Elementary

Nurse (LPN)

Atkinson Elementary

Custodian

Knight Middle

Early Childhood Instructional Assistant
Brandeis Elementary

Clerk |

Brooklawn

Helper

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

Helper

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

05/12/17

04/21/17

04/26/17

04/28/17

05/12/17

06/19/17

04/26/17

05/09/17

05/18/17

04/25/17

05/09/17

05/03/17

05/17/17

05/19/17

05/25/17

05/31/17

06/02/17

06/08/17

04/12/17

04/25/17

05/16/17

05/26/17

05/05/17

05/03/17

06/19/17

06/21/17

Medical
Medical
Depend. Conval.
Depend. Conval.
Depend. Conval.
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical

Medical
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158. Thomas, Faith A. Early Childhood Instructional 04/18/17 Other
Assistant Lead
Jacob Elementary

159.Thomas, Faith A. Early Childhood Instructional 05/23/17 Medical
Assistant Lead
Jacob Elementary

160.Thomas, Kenneth J. Electrician 05/24/16 Medical
C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

161.Townsend, Tamika R. Instructor Il 04/18/17 Medical
Minor Daniels Academy

162.Townsend, Tamika R. Instructor Il 05/01/17 Medical
Minor Daniels Academy

163.Tucker, Leslie A. Early Head Start Instructor Il 04/25/17 Depend. Conval.
C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

164.Tucker, Leslie A. Early Head Start Instructor Il 04/27/17 Depend. Conval.
C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

165. Tucker, Leslie A. Early Head Start Instructor Il 05/02/17 Depend. Conval.
C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

166.Tucker, Leslie A. Early Head Start Instructor Il 05/22/17 Depend. Conval.
C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

167.Tumey, Alexus D. ECE Instructional Assistant 05/16/17 Depend. Conval.
Eastern High

168.Vincent, Tammy L. Early Childhood Instructor IlI 04/19/17 Medical
Jacob Elementary

169.Vogel, Malinda R. ECE Instructional Assistant 03/29/17 Medical
Johnson Traditional Middle

170.Weaver, Tosha D. School Secretary | 05/11/17 Depend. Conval.
Knight Middle

171.White, Wendy A. Early Childhood Instructional Assistant ~ 05/01/17 Medical
Crums Lane Elementary

172.Widman, David A., Il Helper 05/05/17 Medical
C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

173.Widman, David A., Il Helper 06/08/17 Medical
C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

174.Williams, Othella R. Instructional Assistant 05/03/17 Medical

Byck Elementary
175.Williams-Johnson, Kimberly J. Early Childhood Instructional Assistant ~ 04/28/17 Depend. Conval.
DuValle Education Center

176.Wood, Pamela Secretary |l 05/05/17 Medical
Lam Building

177.Wood, Pamela Secretary |l 05/10/17 Medical
Lam Building

178.Wood, Pamela Secretary |l 05/17/17 Medical
Lam Building

179.Wood, Pamela Secretary |l 05/30/17 Medical
Lam Building

180.Wood, Pamela Secretary |l 06/01/17 Medical
Lam Building

181.Wood, Pamela Secretary |l 06/06/17 Medical
Lam Building

182.Wood, Pamela Secretary |l 06/09/17 Medical

Lam Building
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183.Wright, Tiffany M. Funding/Services Specialist 06/07/17 Medical
Georgia Chaffee/TAPP Westport

184.Yancey, Yolanda A. Clerk Il 06/05/17 Medical
Jefferson County High

185.Yancey, Yolanda A. Clerk Il 06/15/17 Medical

Jefferson County High

RESIGNATION(S)

PERMANENT, FULL-TIME

Effective
Name Position/Location Date Action

1. Avery, Christen C. ECE Instructional Assistant 05/26/17
Eastern High

2. Bain, Lisa M. Custodian 06/19/17
Crums Lane Elementary

3. Butler, Christopher J. Custodian 06/29/17
Gilmore Lane Elementary

4. Carlisle, James B. Bus Driver 05/25/17
Moore Compound

5. Devine, Adam L. Custodian 06/07/17
Hite Elementary

6. Dunn-Guffey, Mari K. Custodian 07/01/17
Blue Lick Elementary

7. Eads, Jacob A. School Clerk 05/25/17
Gutermuth Elementary

8. Flener, Kelci R. ECE Instructional Assistant 05/25/17
Fern Creek High

9. Gilkey, Christopher S. Plant Operator (Hourly) 06/13/17
Portland Elementary

10. Heilman, Diane R. Custodian 06/30/17
Farmer Elementary

11. Hughes, Rachel E. Student/Community Liaison 06/23/17
Youth Performing Arts School

12. Jones, Joseph C. Bus Driver 05/25/17
Jeffersontown Compound

13. Klapheke, Christopher T. Bus Driver 05/25/17
Wilhoit Compound

14. McGowan, Lindsay H. School Clerk 05/25/17
Jeffersontown High

15. Meade, Matthew P. ECE Instructional Assistant 06/22/17
Phoenix School of Discovery

16. O'Donnell, Daniel I. Bus Driver 05/25/17
Jeffersontown Compound

17. Paumier-Delgado, Adis N. Bilingual Associate Instructor Il 06/12/17
Rutherford Elementary

18. Pickerill, Kendra E. Speech Language Pathologist 06/02/17

Pleasure Ridge Park High



19.

20.

21.

Boo~Nouhrwne

Smith, Tammie L.
Strohmeier, Susan S.

Thompson, Jodi N.

Name
Nowling, Gerald F.

Name

. Curran, Kimberly S.

Name

Ezzard, Caleb
Gordon, Donald J.
Hayes, James W, Il
Mattingly, Benjamin T.
McLaughlin, Sheila M.
Prather, Alexander R.
Puckett, Chelsea A.
Scott, Audrey

Swan, Harold M.

. Toy, Matthew L.
11.
12.

Wigginton, John S., Jr.
Wiseman, Betty A.

Name
Bender, LaPierre G.

Conley, Vicki F.
Cullens, Laura S.
Duncan, Sandra J.
Ellis, Marion L.

Katzman, Kimberly A.
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Bus Driver

Detrick Compound

Instructional Assistant

St. Matthews Elementary
Coordinator Special Projects

Ahrens Educational Resource Center

PERMANENT, PART-TIME

Position/Location
ECE Instructional Assistant
Westport Middle

TEMPORARY

Position/Location
Adult Education Instructor I
Ahrens Educational Resource Center

RESIGNATIONS - SUBSTITUTE(S)

Position

Support Staff Substitute/Temporary
Support Staff Substitute/Temporary
Substitute Bus Driver

Support Staff Substitute/Temporary
Support Staff Substitute/Temporary
Support Staff Substitute/Temporary
Substitute Bus Driver

Support Staff Substitute/Temporary
Support Staff Substitute/Temporary
Substitute Bus Driver

Support Staff Substitute/Temporary
Substitute Bus Driver

RETIREMENT(S)

Position/Location

Instructor |

Southern High

Nutrition Services Lead Assistant
Ballard High

Specialist PT/OT Services
VanHoose Education Center
Occupational Therapist
VanHoose Education Center
Bus Driver

Special Needs West

Manager Creative Services

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center

06/13/17

06/30/17

06/30/17

Effective
Date

Action

06/16/17

Effective
Date

Action

06/05/17

Effective
Date

Action

07/01/17
06/22/17
05/20/17
06/03/17
07/06/17
06/03/17
06/21/17
07/01/17
06/03/17
05/20/17
06/17/17
05/20/17

Effective
Date

Action

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

08/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

1.
2.
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Luther, Donna K. Custodian
Ramsey Middle

Martin, Beverly I. Instructional Assistant
Breckinridge-Franklin Elementary

Martin, Rebecca S. Special Needs Transportation Assistant
Special Needs East

Ralston, Otis W., Sr. Instructor Il
Valley High School

Ransdell, Janet J. School Secretary |l
Jeffersontown High

Sauerheber, Paula J. Bus Driver
Special Needs East

Smith, Annette M. ECE Instructional Assistant
Bates Elementary

Whalen, Carlnell Foreman

C. B. Young, Jr. Service Center
DECEASED
It is with deep regret that | report the following death(s):

Name
Gamble, Marcie J., ECE Instructional Assistant, Lassiter Middle
Walker, Tommy, Compound Attendant, Nichols Garage

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17

06/01/17

07/01/17

07/01/17



